
2022 Illinois State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 25, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-31   Conf: 7-14   Home: 9-9   Away: 11-22   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (401), Opp (370)   DPs Turned: Team (33), Opp (34)   IBB: Team (9), McCaw (5), Cermak (4), Opp (4)   Picked Off: Cermak (1),
Gile (1), Huggins (1), Sokolove (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (9), Totals (9), Flores (5), Beauregard (3), Woltman (1), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (4), Hart 1, Lussier 1, Wyman 1, Totals , Opp
(4)   SBA/ATT: Totals (114-144), Beauregard (26-29), Woltman (17-23), Flores (14-18), Salata (8-12), Hart (7-9), Schubert (7-9), Gagliardo
(5-5), Lussier (5-5), Kubiatowicz (4-8), Scherbenske (4-4), Weaver (4-5), Mabee (3-4), Sinisko (3-5), Wyman (3-4), Foy (2-2), Burns (1-1),
Holcomb (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
21 Cermak, Ryan .340 48-48 194 45 66 12 0 19 43 135 .696 30 5 44 1 .441 0 0 8-9 159 3 0 1.000
27 McCaw, Jake .296 51-51 206 39 61 7 0 12 42 104 .505 22 6 43 4 .372 5 0 8-11 375 17 3 .992
5 Cheng, Luke .289 46-45 173 20 50 5 0 0 26 55 .318 12 4 34 3 .347 1 3 2-3 48 113 5 .970
23 Gile, Nick .284 50-50 197 30 56 14 1 9 31 99 .503 16 4 53 2 .350 0 2 1-2 49 75 11 .919
15 Olson, Connor .284 45-39 148 24 42 9 0 1 18 54 .365 17 10 42 2 .392 1 1 2-3 33 1 2 .944
6 Huggins, Aidan .245 40-39 159 19 39 5 1 2 11 52 .327 13 5 31 4 .320 1 1 6-6 59 8 0 1.000
17 Nichols, Greg .241 42-35 145 17 35 7 1 1 16 47 .324 10 1 47 1 .295 0 2 0-2 46 68 3 .974
1 Soberano, Kyle .226 39-31 115 14 26 4 0 1 9 33 .287 17 1 21 2 .331 0 5 1-2 41 55 3 .970
11 Sokolove, JT .254 30-16 67 14 17 2 0 1 7 22 .328 2 2 12 0 .296 0 1 5-5 48 3 2 .962
2 Gauthier, JP .226 22-16 62 7 14 4 0 0 4 18 .290 3 1 23 0 .269 1 0 1-1 19 2 0 1.000
8 Darr, Matt .214 7-2 14 1 3 0 0 0 1 3 .214 1 0 4 1 .267 0 1 0-0 9 0 1 .900
4 Flores, Adrian .211 23-17 57 9 12 0 0 0 1 12 .211 12 5 17 3 .392 0 0 1-1 90 10 2 .980
19 Woltman, Tyler .197 23-21 66 5 13 1 0 0 11 14 .212 9 2 14 1 .300 3 2 2-2 153 14 3 .982
42 Conklin, MacCallan .194 20-7 31 2 6 1 1 0 0 9 .290 2 0 13 0 .242 0 1 0-1 17 0 1 .944
18 Sabotnik, Jonathan .192 33-24 99 7 19 4 0 4 12 35 .354 2 2 32 1 .223 0 0 0-1 41 0 0 1.000
14 Beauregard, Kayden .155 24-18 58 7 9 0 0 0 3 9 .155 5 2 21 0 .246 0 3 0-0 146 11 1 .994
10 Blount, Josh .000 8-0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 0 .250 0 0 0-1 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .261 51-51 1794 261 468 75 4 50 235 701 .391 173 51 452 25 .341 12 22 37-50 1349 424 45 .975
Opponents .258 51-51 1732 289 446 102 7 56 264 730 .421 206 54 391 26 .351 22 10 57-74 1384 535 47 .976

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
42 Conklin, MacCallan 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
21 Cermak, Ryan 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
34 Hart, Jared 2.45 2-3 23 6 0 0-1 2 55.0 49 22 15 16 50 8 1 4 .239 3 7 0 3 2
35 Wyman, Colin 3.69 3-2 18 6 0 0-1 3 53.2 51 28 22 11 39 10 0 6 .248 4 8 0 1 0
25 Weaver, Ryan 4.00 0-0 4 3 0 0-0 0 9.0 9 6 4 7 6 1 0 1 .250 2 2 0 0 0
33 Mabee, Cameron 4.00 2-0 17 0 0 0-0 1 27.0 21 13 12 7 22 5 1 5 .212 0 4 0 1 0
51 Salata, Derek 4.11 4-6 13 11 0 0-0 0 65.2 62 34 30 13 63 14 1 8 .249 3 5 0 4 1
40 Kubiatowicz, Erik 4.43 3-4 24 0 0 0-0 2 42.2 38 23 21 25 45 10 1 3 .242 4 7 0 0 2
43 Sinisko, Sean 5.03 2-5 13 13 0 0-0 0 53.2 69 31 30 16 32 17 2 6 .309 8 1 1 3 1
50 Davis, Nate 5.14 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 7.0 5 4 4 3 5 3 0 1 .192 1 0 1 0 0
31 Gagliardo, Keegan 5.49 0-1 12 0 0 0-0 0 19.2 26 13 12 9 16 6 0 1 .321 1 1 1 1 2
28 Lussier, Jordan 5.64 1-3 10 8 0 0-0 0 30.1 32 19 19 14 23 8 0 6 .269 4 2 0 2 0
22 Schubert, Justin 6.47 3-4 19 1 0 0-0 0 32.0 21 28 23 24 29 4 0 3 .189 6 5 1 2 0
41 Scherbenske, Kolton 8.06 0-2 23 0 0 0-0 0 25.2 20 24 23 30 34 5 0 5 .217 15 3 2 2 0
26 Holcomb, Zach 8.76 0-0 12 0 0 0-0 0 12.1 15 12 12 8 10 2 1 3 .278 1 4 0 1 0
38 Burns, Mason 13.50 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 6 5 5 6 3 4 0 0 .429 3 0 0 1 1
37 Foy, Justin 16.20 0-1 6 2 0 0-0 0 3.1 6 8 6 5 2 1 0 1 .400 2 1 0 1 0
32 Krause, Trey 16.20 0-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 1.2 3 5 3 4 2 1 0 1 .333 1 0 0 0 0
24 Gockel, Chase 16.87 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 2 5 5 4 6 1 0 0 .200 1 3 0 0 0
29 Brunner, Graham 17.18 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 9 7 7 2 2 2 0 1 .450 0 1 0 0 1
2 Gauthier, JP 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 2 2 2 0 1 0 0 1 .500 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 5.10 20-31 216 51 0 1 8 449.2 446 289 255 206 391 102 7 56 .258 59 54 6 22 10
Opponents 4.17 31-20 202 51 1 0 14 461.1 468 261 214 173 452 75 4 50 .261 36 51 8 12 22



2022 Illinois State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 25, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
21 Cermak, Ryan 162 159 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Huggins, Aidan 67 59 8 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Sabotnik, Jonathan 41 41 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Gauthier, JP 21 19 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Hart, Jared 9 2 7 0 1.000 0 7 2 .778 0 0
35 Wyman, Colin 8 3 5 0 1.000 1 3 1 .750 0 0
40 Kubiatowicz, Erik 6 0 6 0 1.000 2 4 4 .500 0 0
28 Lussier, Jordan 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
43 Sinisko, Sean 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
31 Gagliardo, Keegan 3 0 3 0 1.000 1 5 0 1.000 0 0
10 Blount, Josh 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Brunner, Graham 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Burns, Mason 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
25 Weaver, Ryan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
14 Beauregard, Kayden 158 146 11 1 .994 0 26 3 .897 3 0
27 McCaw, Jake 395 375 17 3 .992 31 0 0 — 0 0
19 Woltman, Tyler 170 153 14 3 .982 0 17 6 .739 1 0
4 Flores, Adrian 102 90 10 2 .980 0 14 4 .778 5 0
17 Nichols, Greg 117 46 68 3 .974 15 0 0 — 0 0
5 Cheng, Luke 166 48 113 5 .970 21 0 0 — 0 0
1 Soberano, Kyle 99 41 55 3 .970 9 0 0 — 0 0
11 Sokolove, JT 53 48 3 2 .962 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 Olson, Connor 36 33 1 2 .944 1 0 0 — 0 0
42 Conklin, MacCallan 18 17 0 1 .944 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Gile, Nick 135 49 75 11 .919 5 0 0 — 0 0
8 Darr, Matt 10 9 0 1 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
51 Salata, Derek 14 4 8 2 .857 1 8 4 .667 0 0
33 Mabee, Cameron 4 1 2 1 .750 0 3 1 .750 0 0
41 Scherbenske, Kolton 3 1 1 1 .667 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
22 Schubert, Justin 3 1 1 1 .667 1 7 2 .778 0 0
26 Holcomb, Zach 3 1 0 2 .333 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
37 Foy, Justin 1 0 0 1 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
24 Gockel, Chase 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Krause, Trey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
50 Davis, Nate 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1818 1349 424 45 .975 89 57 15 .792 9 0
Opponents 1966 1384 535 47 .976 89 37 13 .740 8 0


